Hydraulic fluid Mineral oil according to DIN ISO 6743-4
(other fluids on request)
Fluid temperature range -20 to 80°C
Ambient temperature range -20 to 50 °C
Viscosity range 12 to 220 mm2/s
Max. operating pressure HP 700 bar (preset to 700 bar, other presettings on request)
Max. operating pressure LP 150 bar (preset to 100 bar, other presettings on request)
Noise level approx. 86 dB (at 3‘000 min-1 / 3‘600 min-1)

HP: 700 bar / 0,3 to 1,8 l/min
Type BKA
Type code
Special model
01 ... 99
(00 for standard)
01 (with bypass valve 24VDC)
02 (with bypass valve 230VAC)
03 (with bypass valve 110VAC)
Tank volume
 2 2 litre (plastic tank)
 6 6 litre (plastic tank)
 7 7 litre (stainless steel tank)
Drive power
 0,55 (0,55 kW)
 0,75 (0,75 kW)
 1,1 (1,1 kW)
 1,5 (1,5 kW)
 2,2 (2,2 kW)
Flow rate ratio HP / Pressure HP
 see table page 5
Flow rate ratio LP / Pressure LP (only for 2-stages)
 see table page 5
For electrical motors
 1 (1-phase 230V)
 2 (1-phase 115V)
 3 (3-phase 230V)
 4 (3-phase 400V)
Drive E (electrical motor)
Bieri compact power unit
Example
Options
 X  (without options)
 M  (pressure gauge)
 P  (pressure switch)
 S  (pressure sensor)
Rotation speed
 15 (1‘500 min-1)
 18 (1‘800 min-1)
 30 (3‘000 min-1)
 36 (3‘600 min-1)
3/11
LP: 100 bar / 2,8 to 10,4 l/min
HP: 700 bar / 0,3 to 1,8 l/min
Type BKA
Pos. Komponente Pos. Komponente
1 Pump 10 Tank frame
2 Pump flange 11 Suction
3 Pump lid 12 Return line
4 Pressure relief valve 13 Filling
5 Pressure unloading valve (only for 2-Stage power
units) 14 Pressure port with GE screw fitting
6 Electric motor 15 Measuring port with GE screw connection
7 Control valve (optional) 16 Air-vent screw
8 Adapter plate (optional) 17 Low pressure port (only for 2-Stage power units)
9 Tank
Main components
4/11
LP: 100 bar / 2,8 to 10,4 l/min
HP: 700 bar / 0,3 to 1,8 l/min
Type BKA
Assembly options
5/11
LP: 100 bar / 2,8 to 10,4 l/min
HP: 700 bar / 0,3 to 1,8 l/min
Type BKA
Selection tables flow rates for LP and HP
Flow rate
ratio HP
1‘500 min-1
(50 Hz)
Flow rate
ratio HP